AiT Semiconductor Inc.
POWER INDUCTOR
PIE
●FEATURE
1. Multilayer Chip Power Inductor
2. Monolithic structure for high reliability
3. Excellent solderability and high heat resistance

L(μH)
Test Freq.
f(MHz)
DC
Resistance
DCR(Ω)
Self-resonant
Frequency Min.
SRF(MHz)
Saturation
Current Typ.
Isat(mA)
Heat Rating
Current Max.
Irms(mA)
PIE2012-2R2M 2.2 1 0.18±25% 50 300 1300
PIE2012-4R7M 4.7 1 0.30±25% 60 180 850
PIE2016 TYPE
Part
Number
Inductance
L(μH)
Test Freq.
f(MHz)
DC
Resistance
DCR(Ω)
Self-resonant
Frequency Min.
SRF(MHz)
Saturation
Current Typ.
Isat(mA)
Heat Rating
Current Max.
Irms(mA)
PIE2016-1R0M 1.0 1 0.14±25% 120 900 1100
PIE2016-2R2M 2.2 1 0.22±25% 70 600 850
PIE2520 TYPE
Part
Number
Inductance
L(μH)
Test Freq.
f(MHz)
DC
Resistance
DCR(Ω)
Self-resonant
Frequency Min.
SRF(MHz)
Saturation
Current Typ.
Isat(mA)
Heat Rating
Current Max.
Irms(mA)
PIE2520-2R2M 2.2 1 0.13±25% 70 500 1400
PIE2520-4R7M 4.7 1 0.28±25% 45 250 950
※Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (ΔT =40°C) from 20°C ambient.